In addition to the contracted fees for your provider’s time and appearance, if your provider believes it is 
necessary to retain an attorney to represent his/her interests, you agree, by your signature, below, to reimburse our office for your provider’s 
attorney fees, up to a maximum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). 

10. General and Non-Discrimination 

KPS does not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, national origin, sexual orientation, or physical disability. We reserve the right to refer you to another 
provider who is more appropriate to meeting your needs if the services you have requested fall outside the scope of your provider’s expertise.